PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

January 24, 2003

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Serial No. 09/875,342 Attorney File No. <u>2015-17 CIP</u>

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Melvin E. Levinson, George I. Golik, Matthew A. Palmer
- Name and Address of Receiving Party: Scion Carpio-Vascular, Inc., 14256 S.W. 119th Avenue, Miami, FL 33186
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment I Merger I Change of Na

- Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 12, 1999
- 4. Application Number 09/875,342
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897, Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153.
- 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00

Enclosed

 \mathbf{X}

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1231

- 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1231
- 9. Please credit any overpayments or debit any underpayments to Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed).

.

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

6

Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No. 30,648 Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L. 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153 Telephone: (954) 768-9002 (954) 768-0158 Facsimile:

Date: JA~ 24,2003

total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5

\\Tigor\data share\RCK\CLIENTS\SCV\ASSIGNPA.PTO.wpd

01/22/03 12:45 FAX 3017624056

Sent By: Kain Law Offices;

0;

Aug-10-99 4:49PM;

Page 10/12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Malvin E. Lovinson, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 12700 S.W. 64th Court, Miami, Florida 33156, George I. Golik, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 11450 SW 84th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33156, and Matthew A. Palmer, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 12790 SW 64th Court, Miami, Florida 33156 have invested certain new and useful improvements in FILTER FOR EMBOLIC MATERIAL MOUNTED ON EXPANDABLE FRAME, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled FILTER FOR EMBOLIC MATERIAL MOUNTED ON EXPANDABLE FRAME, that is concurrently being made and will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an even date with this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Scion Cardio-Vascular, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at \$200 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite \$90, Miami, Florida 33216 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Melvin E. Levinson and George I. Golik and Matthew A. Palmer (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in contideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said investion and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignors

• • 2

Sent By: Kain Lew Offices;

0;

Aug-10-99 4:49PM;

Page 11/12

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for paid linvention, or patents resolving therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assigners also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign tights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and caforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Rog. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignce is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Melvin E. Levineon Dated this A day of AUSCOT

2

Sent	By: FKGGB*FTLKAIN; 01/22/03_12:46 FAX 3017624056	954	768 0158;	Jan-24-03	11:55AM;	Page 6/6 Ø009
	р на 4					
	Sent By: Kain Law Offloet;	0;	Aug-1	10-90 4:50PW;	Page 12/12	
	State of Florida Country of Dade The foregoing instrument was 1999, by Malvin E. Levinse identification in the form of)) ss:) acknowledgedł an, who is cith	efore me this 12**		<u>154</u> , produced	
			Notary Public, State	PG-G() of Florida		
	Deted this 12^{n} day of j	August		le		
	State of <u>Florida</u> county of <u>Hiami-Dod</u>	_))#: <i>}{/}</i> ;	Guilie 2-607	I. Ciolik		
	The foregoing instrument was 1999, by George I. Golik, wh in the form of	acknowledged o is either perso	before me this 12"	day of <u><u>HUC</u> who has produced id</u>	<u>UST</u>	
	CINETICAL NOTARY CONTRICT OFFICIAL NOTARY	RTAL Mar (PRES	Notary Public, State	A Floring	<u>- </u>	
	State of Florida County of <u>Hiami-Dal</u>).).**:262-4 0	7-4610	w A. Palmer		

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before no this 12^{16} day of 7090 st 1999, by Matthew A. Palmer, who is either formonally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of ______

3

' I*I*

Notary Public, State of Florida

OF NOT SEPT 23,2001

RECORDED: 00/17/1999